Electronic Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comercia Bank		11/10/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cragar Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1806 Jeppeson Road
City:	Milford
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51351
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0964061	SUPER TRICK
Registration Number:	0819800	CRAGAR
Registration Number:	1446281	STAR WIRE
Registration Number:	1010106	CRAGAR SS
Registration Number:	1031812	S/S
Registration Number:	1022020	TRU-SPOKE
Registration Number:	1326815	STREET PRO
Registration Number:	1478604	CRAGAR AMERICA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1914785	STREET PRO
Registration Number:	2927317	GT CRAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0072

900120430

Email: patatty@ipmvs.com Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 3200 Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Lebron-Dykeman Signature: /christine lebron-dykeman/ Date: 11/11/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cragar Trademark Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0073

Release of Security Interest

With respect to the security interest dated November 26, 2004 held by Comerica Bank ("Comerica"), in the following trademarks and registrations owned by Danbom Temporary, Inc., transferee of Cragar Industries, Inc.:

Registration No.	Mark	Country
964,061	Super Trick	United States
819,800	Cragar	United States
1,446,281	Star Wire	United States
1,010,106	Cragar SS	United States
1,031,812	S/S	United States
1,022,020	Tru-Spoke	United States
1,326,815	Street Pro	United States
1,478,604	Cragar America's Choice	United States
1,914,785	Street Pro	United States
2,927,317	GT Cragar	United States

All obligations secured by the security interest in the above trademarks and registrations have been satisfied and Comerica hereby releases the security interest related to same and authorizes the filing of any documents, including but not limited to this Release of Security Interest, required to release or terminate the security interest or record the release or termination of same.

RECORDED: 11/11/2008

Comerica Bank

Ву:\/	sin france	
	William J Kirschner	
Title:	Vice President	
Date:	11-10-2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0074